TÜV SÜD Benelux

Leuvensesteenweg 350 B – 3190 Boortmeerbeek Tel. +32 (0)15 50 96 30 Info.be@tuvsud.com

TÜV

CERTIFICATE Z-EN-25-01-5010760119-001-720304100-15

Add value. Inspire trust.

This certificate is issued by TÜV SÜD Benelux

Certificate number: Z-EN-25-01-5010760119-001-720304100-15

File number: 720304100-15 Subject to: Pro Magic Ball



Type number: 100448

Serial number:

Report number: P-NL-24-08-720304100-15-01rev1

Inspection Type certification

Assessment criteria: EN 1176-1:2017, EN 1176-3:2017

Owner: Wickey GmbH & Co KG

Owner address: Franz-Savels-Strasse 69, 52538 Gangelt, Duitsland

Type of playground equipment: Combination playground equipment

Manufactor: Wickey GmbH & Co KG

Year of construction : from 2024

Supplier: Wickey GmbH & Co KG

Year of delivery: from 2024 Date of inspection: 12.08.2024

 $T\ddot{U}V$ $S\ddot{U}D$ Benelux, Leuvensesteenweg 350, B – 3190 Boortmeerbeek declares that no unsafe conditions are observed and that the playground equipment, with a reasonably expectable use, does not endanger the safety or health of persons, provided that maintenance and inspection are performed in a verifiable way as mentioned in the requirements.

Name Astrid De Beukelaer

Function: Head of Department - Product Service Playgrounds

The digital version is the original version

TÜV SÜD Benelux

Leuvensesteenweg 350 B – 3190 Boortmeerbeek Tel. +32 (0)15 50 96 30 Info.be@tuvsud.com

TÜV

CERTIFICATE Z-EN-25-01-5010760119-001-720304100-15

Add value. Inspire trust.

Annexe

Combination playground equipment

Dimensions: Ca 353 x 179 x 275 cm

Height of fall: 100 cm

Applications and limitations

This Certificate of Approval is valid only for appliances in the state and version in which they have been approved.

TÜV SÜD Benelux must be notified without delay of any changes or repairs that could affect the safety or health of persons.

It is the responsibility of the manufacturer and/or the suppliers to ensure that all manufactured playground equipment of the same type as described in this certificate comply with the model on which this certificate is based.

End of certificate